
MS Girls Suburban Conference

Team Overall Results non-Scoring Teams

Place Name Average Time Score Name Average Time Finishers

1 Guthrie Junior High 00:13:50.46 29 Del City Middle School 00:15:35.24 1

2 Carl Albert Middle School 00:13:54.34 30
3 Curtis Inge Middle School 00:15:59.22 80
4 Shawnee Middle School 00:19:50.25 113

Team Results

Place Team Name Average Time # of Finishers Team Score
1 Guthrie Junior High 00:13:50.46 21 29

 Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

 1 1 3930 Ruby Richardson 00:13:10.32 1
 2 2 3923 Kylee Canary 00:13:30.28 2
 3 6 3936 Blaire Terry 00:13:51.31 6
 4 9 3941 Helen Wickersham 00:14:18.19 9
 5 11 3929 Reece Piersol 00:14:22.22 11
 6 12 3926 Brynlee Countess 00:14:34.66 (12)
 7 13 3925 Aspen Cherry 00:14:39.60 (13)
2 Carl Albert Middle School 00:13:54.34 32 30

 Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

 1 3 438 Sami Anderson 00:13:35.68 3
 2 4 1183 Sophia Maiz 00:13:38.50 4
 3 5 594 Abigail Chamer 00:13:48.42 5
 4 8 599 Sophia Fields 00:14:08.41 8
 5 10 1184 Emerson Manley 00:14:20.68 10
 6 16 1187 Ryla Mullens 00:14:52.47 (14)
 7 17 597 Abriella Delgado 00:14:57.06 (15)
3 Curtis Inge Middle School 00:15:59.22 9 80

 Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

 1 7 3882 Ava Tracy 00:13:58.79 7
 2 22 3872 Ruthann Hiatt 00:15:31.38 16
 3 37 3878 Reese Nabors 00:16:39.94 18
 4 38 3884 Hailey Wionmooers 00:16:48.23 19
 5 39 2225 Briar Daniel 00:16:57.75 20
 6 43 2223 Ella Anglin 00:17:40.66 (21)
 7 51 2224 Anastasia Crawford 00:19:18.89 (24)
4 Shawnee Middle School 00:19:50.25 11 113

 Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

 1 27 3979 Londyn Whitlock 00:15:54.59 17
 2 47 3977 Kynslee Sebren 00:18:29.61 22
 3 48 3978 Madilynn Suttle 00:18:49.58 23
 4 59 3975 Scarlett Gracia 00:21:32.27 25
 5 66 3976 Alyson Norris 00:24:25.20 26
 6 68 3971 Chelsea Gonzalez 00:24:37.53 (27)
 7 70 3974 Fernanda Gracia 00:25:05.38 (28)

Individual Overall Results

Overall Score Bib# Name Class Chip Time Team
1 1 3930 Ruby Richardson 7th 00:13:10.32 Guthrie Junior High

2 2 3923 Kylee Canary 8th 00:13:30.28 Guthrie Junior High

3 3 438 Sami Anderson 6th 00:13:35.68 Carl Albert Middle School

4 4 1183 Sophia Maiz 7th 00:13:38.50 Carl Albert Middle School

5 5 594 Abigail Chamer 7th 00:13:48.42 Carl Albert Middle School

6 6 3936 Blaire Terry 7th 00:13:51.31 Guthrie Junior High

7 7 3882 Ava Tracy 7th 00:13:58.79 Curtis Inge Middle School

8 8 599 Sophia Fields 8th 00:14:08.41 Carl Albert Middle School

9 9 3941 Helen Wickersham 8th 00:14:18.19 Guthrie Junior High

10 10 1184 Emerson Manley 6th 00:14:20.68 Carl Albert Middle School

11 11 3929 Reece Piersol 7th 00:14:22.22 Guthrie Junior High

12 (12) 3926 Brynlee Countess 7th 00:14:34.66 Guthrie Junior High

13 (13) 3925 Aspen Cherry 6th 00:14:39.60 Guthrie Junior High

14 0 3938 Lana Vaughan 8th 00:14:46.81 Guthrie Junior High

15 0 3924 Lacie Canary 8th 00:14:48.06 Guthrie Junior High

16 (14) 1187 Ryla Mullens 6th 00:14:52.47 Carl Albert Middle School

17 (15) 597 Abriella Delgado 6th 00:14:57.06 Carl Albert Middle School

18 0 3927 Bailey Hardin 8th 00:15:01.32 Guthrie Junior High

19 0 1180 Avery Kesner 6th 00:15:03.36 Carl Albert Middle School

20 0 444 Karsyn Black 6th 00:15:08.22 Carl Albert Middle School

21 0 1195 Riley Thee 7th 00:15:29.44 Carl Albert Middle School

22 16 3872 Ruthann Hiatt 8th 00:15:31.38 Curtis Inge Middle School

23 0 1182 Amelia Lowe 8th 00:15:34.42 Carl Albert Middle School



24 0 3919 Makyla Smith 7th 00:15:35.24 Del City Middle School

25 0 441 Josephine Barks 8th 00:15:37.88 Carl Albert Middle School

26 0 1189 Molly Peters 7th 00:15:45.35 Carl Albert Middle School

27 17 3979 Londyn Whitlock 6th 00:15:54.59 Shawnee Middle School

28 0 595 Gabriella Chamer 5th 00:15:58.26 Carl Albert Middle School

29 0 3939 Leona Warner 8th 00:16:10.04 Guthrie Junior High

30 0 1192 Lily Stanfield 6th 00:16:12.06 Carl Albert Middle School

31 0 1190 Devlyn Rhynes 6th 00:16:13.96 Carl Albert Middle School

32 0 598 Viola Fields 3rd 00:16:14.68 Carl Albert Middle School

33 0 1181 Penny Lange 6th 00:16:17.39 Carl Albert Middle School

34 0 1193 Ella Stockinger 8th 00:16:25.97 Carl Albert Middle School

35 0 1185 Kyndall Miller 6th 00:16:26.36 Carl Albert Middle School

36 0 593 Tatum Bliss 6th 00:16:36.58 Carl Albert Middle School

37 18 3878 Reese Nabors 7th 00:16:39.94 Curtis Inge Middle School

38 19 3884 Hailey Wionmooers 8th 00:16:48.23 Curtis Inge Middle School

39 20 2225 Briar Daniel 7th 00:16:57.75 Curtis Inge Middle School

40 0 3997 hazel rumsey 6th 00:16:59.36 Guthrie Junior High

41 0 596 Arie Clugston 6th 00:17:12.56 Carl Albert Middle School

42 0 1186 Michelle Mosley 7th 00:17:13.72 Carl Albert Middle School

43 (21) 2223 Ella Anglin 7th 00:17:40.66 Curtis Inge Middle School

44 0 3932 Hannah Shields 7th 00:17:50.20 Guthrie Junior High

45 0 1177 Abigail Ingram 6th 00:18:00.41 Carl Albert Middle School

46 0 435 Stephany Aguinaga 8th 00:18:25.27 Carl Albert Middle School

47 22 3977 Kynslee Sebren 6th 00:18:29.61 Shawnee Middle School

48 23 3978 Madilynn Suttle 8th 00:18:49.58 Shawnee Middle School

49 0 1178 Isabella Jacobs 8th 00:19:10.46 Carl Albert Middle School

50 0 3920 Arianna Anderson 7th 00:19:16.36 Guthrie Junior High

51 (24) 2224 Anastasia Crawford 8th 00:19:18.89 Curtis Inge Middle School

52 0 3881 Ayanna Ozuna 7th 00:19:22.52 Curtis Inge Middle School

53 0 3931 Talia Shea 5th 00:19:22.74 Guthrie Junior High

54 0 1194 Kinsley Sullivan 6th 00:20:02.78 Carl Albert Middle School

55 0 3934 Torri Slawson 5th 00:20:30.11 Guthrie Junior High

56 0 3875 Ava Montgomery 7th 00:20:52.58 Curtis Inge Middle School

57 0 1188 Hazel Orth 7th 00:21:14.51 Carl Albert Middle School

58 0 1179 Larsyn Joseph 6th 00:21:26.53 Carl Albert Middle School

59 25 3975 Scarlett Gracia 6th 00:21:32.27 Shawnee Middle School

60 0 3937 Dre Tyson 7th 00:21:51.17 Guthrie Junior High

61 0 3921 Stevanna Anderson 7th 00:22:13.73 Guthrie Junior High

62 0 3922 Amanda Botello 5th 00:22:20.81 Guthrie Junior High

63 0 3933 Keelee Slawson 8th 00:23:04.40 Guthrie Junior High

64 0 3935 Emilyn Sparks 8th 00:23:28.52 Guthrie Junior High

65 0 1175 Aubree Harris 6th 00:24:09.80 Carl Albert Middle School

66 26 3976 Alyson Norris 6th 00:24:25.20 Shawnee Middle School

67 0 600 Anabelle Grunow 7th 00:24:29.02 Carl Albert Middle School

68 (27) 3971 Chelsea Gonzalez 6th 00:24:37.53 Shawnee Middle School

69 0 1176 Mckenna Hennen 8th 00:24:45.47 Carl Albert Middle School

70 (28) 3974 Fernanda Gracia 6th 00:25:05.38 Shawnee Middle School

71 0 3973 Kylah Gower 6th 00:27:05.48 Shawnee Middle School

72 0 3969 Jocelynn Crockett 6th 00:27:45.53 Shawnee Middle School

73 0 3970 Haley French 6th 00:28:26.34 Shawnee Middle School

74 0 3972 Aubree Gonzalez 6th 00:28:41.31 Shawnee Middle School

MS Boys Suburban Conference

Team Overall Results non-Scoring Teams

Place Name Average Time Score Name Average Time Finishers

1 Curtis Inge Middle School 00:12:16.88 37 Del City Middle School 00:14:57.29 3

2 Carl Albert Middle School 00:12:26.04 39

3 Guthrie Junior High 00:12:39.63 48

4 Shawnee Middle School 00:17:07.46 120

Team Results

Place Team Name Average Time # of Finishers Team Score

1 Curtis Inge Middle School 00:12:16.88 15 37

 Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

 1 1 3911 Rayder Phillips 00:11:19.96 1

 2 5 3902 Ryker Clary 00:11:56.26 5



 3 7 3900 Briley Batson 00:12:09.66 7

 4 11 3912 Levi Rainbow 00:12:54.98 11

 5 13 3910 Blake Nance 00:13:03.52 13

 6 27 3914 Tyson Rodriguez 00:14:12.46 (20)

 7 31 3913 Tucker Renick 00:14:24.60 (21)

2 Carl Albert Middle School 00:12:26.04 42 39

 Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

 1 3 2138 Axton Rybin 00:11:49.59 3

 2 6 2051 Ryan Florie 00:12:08.45 6

 3 8 1198 Reed Brown 00:12:20.19 8

 4 10 2060 Shan Hobrecht 00:12:52.51 10

 5 12 1197 Mitchell Anderson 00:12:59.45 12

 6 14 2087 Sami Maiz 00:13:04.04 (14)

 7 15 2052 Kayden Florie 00:13:17.83 (15)

3 Guthrie Junior High 00:12:39.63 23 48

 Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

 1 2 3949 Aiden Foster 00:11:33.37 2

 2 4 3950 Izaiah Galloway 00:11:53.03 4

 3 9 3965 Preston Williams 00:12:42.98 9

 4 17 3963 Tad Talley 00:13:28.10 16

 5 19 3954 Hudson Green 00:13:40.68 17

 6 21 3951 Eli Gann 00:13:50.87 (18)

 7 22 3964 Cruz Tontz 00:14:03.92 (19)

4 Shawnee Middle School 00:17:07.46 12 120

 Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

 1 45 3980 Ameil Cruz 00:15:24.86 22

 2 62 3990 John Hagar 00:17:01.22 23

 3 64 3989 Desmond Gibson 00:17:07.25 24

 4 72 3992 Fernando Ibarra 00:17:55.45 25

 5 74 3984 Blayden Cagle 00:18:08.52 26

 6 79 3994 Russell Tampus 00:19:01.54 (27)

 7 80 3987 Nicandro Garcia 00:19:17.64 (28)

Individual Overall Results

Overall Score Bib# Name Class Chip Time Team
1 1 3911 Rayder Phillips 8th 00:11:19.96 Curtis Inge Middle School

2 2 3949 Aiden Foster 8th 00:11:33.37 Guthrie Junior High

3 3 2138 Axton Rybin 8th 00:11:49.59 Carl Albert Middle School

4 4 3950 Izaiah Galloway 8th 00:11:53.03 Guthrie Junior High

5 5 3902 Ryker Clary 7th 00:11:56.26 Curtis Inge Middle School

6 6 2051 Ryan Florie 7th 00:12:08.45 Carl Albert Middle School

7 7 3900 Briley Batson 8th 00:12:09.66 Curtis Inge Middle School

8 8 1198 Reed Brown 6th 00:12:20.19 Carl Albert Middle School

9 9 3965 Preston Williams 8th 00:12:42.98 Guthrie Junior High

10 10 2060 Shan Hobrecht 8th 00:12:52.51 Carl Albert Middle School

11 11 3912 Levi Rainbow 8th 00:12:54.98 Curtis Inge Middle School

12 12 1197 Mitchell Anderson 6th 00:12:59.45 Carl Albert Middle School

13 13 3910 Blake Nance 7th 00:13:03.52 Curtis Inge Middle School

14 (14) 2087 Sami Maiz 5th 00:13:04.04 Carl Albert Middle School

15 (15) 2052 Kayden Florie 7th 00:13:17.83 Carl Albert Middle School

16 0 2219 Brennan Turbyfill 7th 00:13:25.02 Carl Albert Middle School

17 16 3963 Tad Talley 8th 00:13:28.10 Guthrie Junior High

18 0 2088 Gavin Manning 7th 00:13:36.63 Carl Albert Middle School

19 17 3954 Hudson Green 7th 00:13:40.68 Guthrie Junior High

20 0 2089 Ace Morris 8th 00:13:44.56 Carl Albert Middle School

21 (18) 3951 Eli Gann 8th 00:13:50.87 Guthrie Junior High

22 (19) 3964 Cruz Tontz 7th 00:14:03.92 Guthrie Junior High

23 0 2064 Tristan Leniger 5th 00:14:05.91 Carl Albert Middle School

24 0 2096 James Potter 7th 00:14:06.85 Carl Albert Middle School

25 0 2091 Brody Painter 8th 00:14:07.37 Carl Albert Middle School



26 0 3947 Wrigley Dowell 5th 00:14:10.96 Guthrie Junior High

27 (20) 3914 Tyson Rodriguez 8th 00:14:12.46 Curtis Inge Middle School

28 0 3958 Maddox Mcfarlane 8th 00:14:15.97 Guthrie Junior High

29 0 2065 Aidan Long 8th 00:14:16.59 Carl Albert Middle School

30 0 3916 Mikel Smith 7th 00:14:22.79 Del City Middle School

31 (21) 3913 Tucker Renick 7th 00:14:24.60 Curtis Inge Middle School

32 0 3957 Jakota McFall 8th 00:14:24.70 Guthrie Junior High

33 0 2218 Karson Tucker 7th 00:14:34.74 Carl Albert Middle School

34 0 2215 Asher Thomas 7th 00:14:35.72 Carl Albert Middle School

35 0 2066 Adam Long 8th 00:14:38.03 Carl Albert Middle School

36 0 2095 Kolter Peabody 7th 00:14:46.04 Carl Albert Middle School

37 0 1200 Eli Chamer 3rd 00:14:53.33 Carl Albert Middle School

38 0 3918 Trevin Davis 8th 00:14:57.76 Del City Middle School

39 0 3948 Steven Field 8th 00:14:59.09 Guthrie Junior High

40 0 3966 Camden Womak 8th 00:15:02.73 Guthrie Junior High

41 0 3953 Luke Gill 5th 00:15:10.32 Guthrie Junior High

42 0 2038 Kevin Cole 8th 00:15:12.47 Carl Albert Middle School

43 0 2211 Cayson Spencer 6th 00:15:14.05 Carl Albert Middle School

44 0 3962 Hudson Swain 7th 00:15:19.90 Guthrie Junior High

45 22 3980 Ameil Cruz 7th 00:15:24.86 Shawnee Middle School

46 0 2062 Leajun Houston 8th 00:15:27.11 Carl Albert Middle School

47 0 3959 Loki Mclemore 5th 00:15:27.85 Guthrie Junior High

48 0 3917 Emilio Cotageraldo 8th 00:15:31.31 Del City Middle School

49 0 3943 Gage Ambriz 4th 00:15:37.92 Guthrie Junior High

50 0 1199 Bentley Case 6th 00:15:41.08 Carl Albert Middle School

51 0 2085 Connor Lowe 6th 00:15:43.09 Carl Albert Middle School

52 0 2220 Darren Waggerman 7th 00:15:47.25 Carl Albert Middle School

53 0 2216 Davion Towns 8th 00:15:49.72 Carl Albert Middle School

54 0 2063 Eli Johnson 6th 00:15:50.36 Carl Albert Middle School

55 0 3961 Levi Potter 7th 00:16:08.24 Guthrie Junior High

56 0 2040 Dawson Ethridge 6th 00:16:20.85 Carl Albert Middle School

57 0 2039 Isaac Costner 6th 00:16:22.03 Carl Albert Middle School

58 0 3960 Landon Morava 7th 00:16:26.86 Guthrie Junior High

59 0 2213 Ryder Stuck 6th 00:16:49.06 Carl Albert Middle School

60 0 2207 Titus Shaw 7th 00:16:53.86 Carl Albert Middle School

61 0 2221 Truman White 6th 00:16:54.77 Carl Albert Middle School

62 23 3990 John Hagar 6th 00:17:01.22 Shawnee Middle School

63 0 2208 Jace Simmons 7th 00:17:01.48 Carl Albert Middle School

64 24 3989 Desmond Gibson 7th 00:17:07.25 Shawnee Middle School

65 0 3904 Caleb Goines 8th 00:17:18.28 Curtis Inge Middle School

66 0 2214 Troy Taylor 8th 00:17:32.97 Carl Albert Middle School

67 0 3907 Ryan Holman 7th 00:17:40.06 Curtis Inge Middle School

68 0 2097 Carter Rennick 5th 00:17:45.52 Carl Albert Middle School

69 0 3915 Tyler Webster 8th 00:17:48.92 Curtis Inge Middle School

70 0 3906 Caden Holman 7th 00:17:51.31 Curtis Inge Middle School

71 0 2209 Kasen Smith 6th 00:17:52.97 Carl Albert Middle School

72 25 3992 Fernando Ibarra 6th 00:17:55.45 Shawnee Middle School

73 0 2090 Skylar Oakley 8th 00:18:06.38 Carl Albert Middle School

74 26 3984 Blayden Cagle 6th 00:18:08.52 Shawnee Middle School

75 0 2210 Carter Smith 7th 00:18:19.11 Carl Albert Middle School

76 0 3909 Braxton Mccurley 8th 00:18:33.13 Curtis Inge Middle School

77 0 2137 Caiden Roberson 6th 00:18:44.69 Carl Albert Middle School

78 0 3945 Jaxon Canary 5th 00:18:50.97 Guthrie Junior High

79 (27) 3994 Russell Tampus 6th 00:19:01.54 Shawnee Middle School

80 (28) 3987 Nicandro Garcia 6th 00:19:17.64 Shawnee Middle School

81 0 3956 Ashton Havenar 7th 00:19:33.35 Guthrie Junior High

82 0 3993 Mason Petitt 6th 00:19:34.54 Shawnee Middle School

83 0 3981 Callen Peters 7th 00:19:46.49 Shawnee Middle School

84 0 2054 Bowan Graves 7th 00:20:32.40 Carl Albert Middle School

85 0 2222 Dayton Whitney 7th 00:20:43.97 Carl Albert Middle School

86 0 3905 Gavin Hillis 7th 00:21:18.72 Curtis Inge Middle School



87 0 2050 Ryan Ferris 6th 00:21:21.44 Carl Albert Middle School

88 0 3903 Jmac Fields 7th 00:21:41.02 Curtis Inge Middle School

89 0 3991 Ryan Hatton 6th 00:21:51.46 Shawnee Middle School

90 0 3946 Ethan Cotton 7th 00:22:02.44 Guthrie Junior High

91 0 3952 Jace Gill 6th 00:22:08.97 Guthrie Junior High

92 0 3955 Emmett Hardin 7th 00:24:38.03 Guthrie Junior High

93 0 3985 Charlie Clem 6th 00:24:52.65 Shawnee Middle School

94 0 3988 Carter Gentry 6th 00:25:13.04 Shawnee Middle School

95 0 3908 Austin Igo 7th 00:27:53.90 Curtis Inge Middle School


